WORLD HEADQUARTERS
1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Democracy Corps - Phone
Frequency Questionnaire

September 7-11, 2019

800 Registered Voters

775 Likely Voters

332 White Working Class Voters
324 College Graduate Voters

Q.4 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?

White
Likely  Working College
Total Voters Class Grads
Y S e 100 100 100 100
N O ettt - - - -
(Don't know/refused) .........cccoevveeiiiiiiieeceee, - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.8 What are the chances of your voting in the elections for President, U.S. Congress, and other state and
local offices in 2020: are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or
don't you think you will vote?

White
Likely Working  College

Total Voters Class Grads
AlMOST CErtain .....ooovviiiieeeee e 90 92 87 96
Probably....cc..oooiie e, 5 5 8 3
D050 e 3 2 2 1
Wil NOt VOTE ..o 1 1 2 -
(DON"T KNOW) e, 1 1 1 0
(REFUSEA) oo, - - -
(ref:CP20)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, September 7-11, 2019

[194 Respondents]
Q.9 (ONLY IF NAME OFF FILE) How often would you say you vote?

Total

ATWAYS. .ot 68
Nearly alWays.....ccceeovviieeiiiiee e 24
Part of thetime ......cccooo 6
SIAOM e 2
(NBVET) e, -
(Other/Don't know/Refused)......ccc.ccoovvvvivviiinnnnne, -
(ref:OFTVOTE)

Likely
Voters
70
24
4
1

White
Working
Class
62
25
12

College
Grads
70
27

Q.10 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or do you

feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total
Right direction ........coovvviiiiiiiiiccceeeeeeeee e 35
WronNg track......ooovvvieiiiiiiiiciccceee e 59
(Don't know/Refused).........cocoovveeiieiiiieeceeen, 6
RIigNT - WIONE.....cuveeereeeeeecee e e -23

(ref:DIRECT)

Likely
Voters
36
58

White
Working
Class
47
46

College
Grads
30
65

Q.11 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Total
Strongly @apProve ......coocvveviiiiiceeee e 31
SOMEWhat aPPrOVE.....cvviiviieiie et 12
Somewhat diSapprove .......cccoovvveviieiiieecie e 6
Strongly diSapprove ......ccccocveeviieviie e 48
(Don't know/Refused).........cooovveeiieiiiiieeiieeee, 3
TOtal APPIOVE ...cccveeeeereecteeece et 43
Total diSAPPrOVE......ccveeereeecrereeiree ettt 54
ApProve - diSapProVe ........cceeeeveerereeerrveesireessreeenns -11

(ref:DTAPP)

Likely
Voters
32
12
6
48
3

44
54

-10

White
Working
Class
46
12
6
33
3

58
39

19

College
Grads
22
12
6
58
2

34
64

Q.12 Now, I'd like you to rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling;
and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one hundred, the
higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person, organization, or idea. If you
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, September 7-11, 2019

have no opinion or never heard of that person, organization, or idea, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

12 The Republican Party......ccocceevviiiiiiiieeeeiiieeee, 44.6
LIKEIY VOTEIS...c.eveeeteeecreectee ettt 44.4
White Working Class ..........ccceeeeveeeireesieeeciee e, 55.6
College Graduates...........eevveeeieeecieeeeireeccieeeeee e 37.5
13 The Democratic Party.....cccccoooveveiieiiiiieeeieeee 46.3
LIKEly VOLEIS...eeee ettt 46.2
White Working Class.........cccceeeeeeveeeeciveeeecreeeeenneeenn 38.2
College Graduates........occccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeecieee e 50.5
14 Republicans in CONGIress ........cocvveeeeciieeeeeiieeeeen. 42.3
Likely VOTerS.. .. eeeeieeceeecteece e 42.1
White Working Class..........cocceeeceeiecencceescieeecee e, 51.6
College Graduates.........ccceeeeereeeeeceeisieeeeee e 34.8
15 Democrats in CONGreSS.....uvuvvvvveeeeeiiieieieieeeeeievenenes 46.0
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveeeteeeeeeeeeeecee e 46.0
White Working Class...........ccceeeeeeeecveecceeeceeeecreeenen. 39.1
College Graduates............oceveeeeeeecreeeeeeeeiee e 50.2
16 Donald TrumMP...eece i 41.3
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveiereeecteecreeccree et 41.4
White Working Class ..........cocvveeeereriveecieeecereeirenennenn 55.2
College Graduates.........c.ceceveeeererirereeeeeciee e eeneens 321

17 Nancy Pelosi, the Democratic Speaker of the
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% %
35 47
35 47
48 31
29 58
42 43
42 44
29 54
49 38
33 48
33 48
42 36
29 59
41 42
41 43
31 51
49 38
40 54
40 54
55 38
31 66

%
>75
21
21
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16

22
22
17
22

17
17
24
11

20
20
16
22

29
29
40
22

%
<26
36
37
23
46

34
34
43
28

37
37
25
48

33
33
43
27

50
50
35
60

%
ID
99
99
98
99

98
98
97
98

98
98
98
98

98
98
98
98

99
99
100
100
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HOUSE 1o 40.5
LIKEly VOLEIS...eeee ettt 40.3
White Working Class..........ccceeeeeveeeecieeeeecreeeeeneeeenn 30.4
College Graduates........occccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeecieee e 45.5
18 J0€ BideN wuviiiiiiiiiicce e 447
LIKEIY VOTEIS...ceveeeteeeereecree ettt 44.4
White Working Class .........occveeevveeeireesieeeniee e 37.3
College Graduates...........eevveerveeecreeenreeccieeeeee e 48.8
19 Elizabeth Warren .....cocccovvviiiiii e 445
LIKEIY VOTEIS...c.eveeeteeecreectee ettt 44.6
White Working Class .........ccceeevveecireenineesiee e 38.1
College Graduates............cceveeeeeeecreeeeeeeeciee e 49.4

Mean
20 Bernie SANAers .......oooveeieiiiee e 43.4
Likely VOTerS.. .. eeeeieeceeecteece e 43.2
White Working Class...........ccceeeeeeeecveecceeeceeeecreeenen. 35.6
College Graduates..........c..cceveeeeeeecreeeeereccreeeeeeeeeeenns 46.9
21 Undocumented immigrants in the U.S. ................ 42.9
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveeeteeeeeeeeeeecee e 42.7
White Working Class...........cccveeeeeeecvvecceeeeeeeecreeeeneee. 32.2
College Graduates.........c.ceceveeeererirereeeeeciee e eeneens 49.3
22 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association .............. 44.5
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveeereeecreectee ettt 44.7
White Working Class...........cccevecieeecieccieecieeeee e, 54.3
College Graduates...........ceeeveeeieeecieieeieeeee e 35.5
23 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups........ccccceeeeeiieennn. 45.7
LiKely VOTerS....eveeeeieeeeeeee e 45.8
White Working Class...........cccevecieeecieccieecieeeee e, 51.9
College Graduates...........ceeeveeeieeecieieeieeeee e 423

[400 Respondents]

24 (SPLIT D) Big corporations ........cccccceevvveeeeevieeeennnn. 46.8
LiKely VOLEIS....coeeeeeeeeeee et 46.7
White Working Class..........ccceeeeeciveeeeciveeeecreeeeeneeeenn 50.2
College Graduates.........ccccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeeceeee e 46.4
25 GAY MAITIAEE .evvvvvviiiiiiieiiiiiiirereeeeevaeeeeeebebebebaeenaneees 62.2
LiKely VOLEIS....coeeeeeeeeeee et 62.2
White Working Class..........ccceeeeeciveeeeciveeeecreeeeeneeeenn 53.9
College Graduates.........cccceeeeeciieeeeecieeeeecieeeeeceeee e 71.7
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[400 Respondents]

26 (SPLIT C) Pharmaceutical companies.................... 32.4
LIKEly VOLEIS...eeee ettt 32.3
White Working Class .........occveeevveeeireesieeeniee e 311
College Graduates...........eevveerveeecreeenreeccieeeeee e 30.5
27 CNN Lo 42.4
LIKEIY VOTEIS...ceveeeteeeereecree ettt 41.9
White Working Class .........ccceeevveecireenineesiee e 35.1
College Graduates...........eevveerveeecreeenreeccieeeeee e 45.8
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Mean Warm Cool

28 FOXINEBWS ..ottt 42.1
LIKEIY VOTEIS...c.eveeeteeecreectee ettt 41.6
White Working Class ..........ccceeeeveeeireesieeeciee e, 48.8
College Graduates...........eevveeeieeecieeeeireeccieeeeee e 33.6
29 The Tea Party...cccccevciiieiiiieeee e 34.8
LIKEly VOLEIS...eeee ettt 34.4
White Working Class.........cccceeeeeeveeeeciveeeecreeeeenneeenn 39.2
College Graduates........occccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeecieee e 29.9
30 Measures to prevent global warming.................. 60.7
Likely VOTerS.. .. eeeeieeceeecteece e 60.6
White Working Class..........coceeeeceeircencciencieeecvee e, 54.5
College Graduates.........ccceeveereeierceeisieeecee e 64.4
31 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare................ 50.4
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveeeteeeeeeeeeeecee e 499
White Working Class...........ccceeeeeeeecveecceeeceeeecreeenen. 40.4
College Graduates............oceveeeeeeecreeeeeeeeiee e 54.8
32 CEOs of large businessSes ...........covvvvveeeeeeeeeecnn. 449
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveeeteeeeeeeeeeecee e 449
White Working Class ..........cocvveeeereriveecieeecereeirenennenn 433
College Graduates.........c.ceceveeeererirereeeeeciee e eeneens 47.0
33 Oil COMPANIES ..t 43.1
LiKely VOTerS....eveeeeieeeeeeee e 43.1
White Working Class...........cccevecieeecieccieecieeeee e, 46.5
College Graduates...........ceeeveeeieeecieieeieeeee e 40.7

34 NAFTA, the North American Free Trade
Agreement between the United States, Canada

ANA MEXICO ..ot 56.4
LiKely VOTerS....eveeeeieeeeeeee e 55.9
White Working Class...........cccevecieeecieccieecieeeee e, 54.2
College Graduates.........ccccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeeceeee e 59.0
35 QOutsourcing of American jobs........cccceeeeviiieennn, 24.5
LiKely VOLEIS....coeeeeeeeeeee et 23.9
White Working Class..........ccceeeeeciveeeeciveeeecreeeeeneeeenn 19.3
College Graduates.........ccccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeeceeee e 25.8
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Mean Warm Cool

36 Immigrants tothe US.......ccccoevviiiiiiiiieeccce 71.3
LIKEIY VOTEIS...c.eveeeteeecreectee ettt 71.4
White Working Class ..........ccceeeeveeeireesieeeciee e, 62.7
College Graduates...........eevveeeieeecieeeeireeccieeeeee e 80.6
37 Police officers ... 79.6
LIKEly VOLEIS...eeee ettt 79.8
White Working Class.........cccceeeeeeveeeeciveeeecreeeeenneeenn 84.8
College Graduates........occccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeecieee e 78.0
38 Environmentalists.......coovviiviieiiiieiiicciie e 66.7
Likely VOTerS.. .. eeeeieeceeecteece e 66.4
White Working Class..........coceeeeceeircencciencieeecvee e, 59.0
College Graduates.........ccceeveereeierceeisieeecee e 71.0
39 AthEIStS..cuviiiiiicciee e 47.6
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveeeteeeeeeeeeeecee e 47.4
White Working Class...........ccceeeeeeeecveecceeeceeeecreeenen. 38.4
College Graduates............oceveeeeeeecreeeeeeeeiee e 57.2
40 English as the official American language............. 71.3
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveeeteeeeeeeeeeecee e 70.9
White Working Class ..........cooveeeereriveecieeecereecreeeenenn 79.6
College Graduates.........c.ceceveeeererirereeeeeciee e eeneens 62.4

41 Preventing discrimination against white people ..56.7

LiKely VOTerS....eveeeeieeeeeeee e 56.6
White Working Class...........cccevecieeecieccieecieeeee e, 63.9
College Graduates...........ceeeveeeieeecieieeieeeee e 48.2

42 Government assistance for people unable to

WOTK 1ottt 74.4
LiKely VOTerS....eveeeeieeeeeeee e 73.9
White Working Class...........cccevecieeecieccieecieeeee e, 72.7
College Graduates...........ceeeveeeieeecieieeieeeee e 75.5

43 Government assistance with child care and the

COSt Of COIEEE ovviiiiiiiiii e 63.8
LiKely VOLEIS....coeeeeeeeeeee et 63.6
White Working Class..........ccceeeeeciveeeeciveeeecreeeeeneeeenn 59.2
College Graduates.........ccccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeeceeee e 65.7
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Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool
44 Government doing things to close the gap

between rich and PoOr.......ccccvvvvviiiiiiiiiee e, 56.1 50 34 38 28 97 16
LIKEIY VOTEIS...c.eveeeteeecreectee ettt 55.8 50 34 37 29 97 16
White Working Class ..........ccceeeeveeeireesieeeciee e, 52.6 45 35 31 29 95 10
College Graduates...........eevveeeieeecieeeeireeccieeeeee e 57.2 53 34 4 29 97 18

45 Government guarantee that all have good

health Care .....oovviiiece 711 67 22 59 19 98 45
Likely VOTErS......cceeveeree ettt e 70.5 66 23 58 19 98 44
White Working Class.........cccceeeeeeveeeeciveeeecreeeeenneeenn 67.0 61 27 54 22 98 34
College Graduates.........ccceeveereeierceeisieeecee e 715 70 22 60 19 99 48
46 Abortion being legal in most cases............c.cou...... 57.0 52 35 45 33 98 17
Likely VOTerS.. .. eeeeieeceeecteece e 57.1 52 35 45 32 98 17
White Working Class..........cocceeeceeiecencceescieeecee e, 50.4 44 42 37 39 99 2
College Graduates.........ccceeveereeierceeisieeecee e 62.8 59 30 52 28 98 29

47 Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a

year so they pay their fair share........cccccooeeiiiinnnn. 65.3 61 24 51 21 98 37
LiKely VOTEIS.....ccveeeeeceecee e 65.0 61 24 51 21 98 37
White Working Class...........ccceeeeeeeecveecceeeceeeecreeenen. 65.8 62 23 51 21 98 39
College Graduates............oceveeeeeeecreeeeeeeeiee e 62.3 59 28 50 24 98 31

48 Coming into contact with people who speak

little or NO ENglish....oooviiiiii 59.9 48 25 38 19 96 23
LIKEIY VOTEIS.....eveeereeecreectee ettt 60.0 48 25 38 19 96 23
White Working Class...........cccevecieeecieccieecieeeee e, 47.8 31 36 24 29 96 -5
College Graduates...........ceceveeeieeecieecieeeiee e 69.7 60 16 48 11 96 45

49 Government guaranteeing men and women

get equal PaY ..cveei i 82.4 80 11 73 9 99 70
LiKely VOTerS....eveeeeieeeeeeee e 82.2 80 11 73 9 99 70
White Working Class...........cccevecieeecieccieecieeeee e, 80.6 78 11 70 10 99 67
College Graduates...........ceeeveeeieeecieieeieeeee e 83.3 82 11 76 9 98 71
50 The hashtag MeToo movement ........cccceevvveenns 52.2 40 31 29 27 83 9

Likely VOTErS.....ccceeeeeeee et 523 40 31 30 27 84 9

White Working Class..........ccceeeeeciveeeeciveeeecreeeeeneeeenn 41.4 25 38 19 33 77  -13
College Graduates.........ccccveeeeciieeeeecieeeeccieeeeeceeee e 58.2 53 28 38 25 91 25
(ref: THERM206)

Q.51 As you may know, there will be an election for President, U.S. Congress, and state and local offices
next year. How interested are you in the November 2020 election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10,
with 1 meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely
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interested.

Total
T 79
D 7
B e 6
T e 3
B e 1
D 2
o 0
B et 0
e 0
L 1
O 0
(Don't know/Refused)........cooovvieiviiiieiiiiieeee, 1
O U 79
2 St TS 91
ot O SRR 96
0 T 3
Y 1= | o TS 9.4
(ref:INTRST1)

Likely
Voters

80

PO PR OO0OO0ORKr EFEkr WU O

80
92
96

9.5

White
Working
Class

78

O R R, P L L N0 N

o

78
93
96

9.5

College
Grads
83

O O W s~

_ O O O O

83
94
97

9.6

Q.52 Thinking about the party primaries for the candidates for president in 2020, do you think you will

vote in the Democratic primary, the Republican primary, or don't you think you will vote?

Total
The Democratic primary ....cc.ccooeeveeeeeiieeeeeieee e 48
The Republican primary.........cccoeeeeeiiiiiceiiecee, 39
Will not vote in the primaries.......ccccccoeveeeieinee.n. 7
(Don't know/Refused).........cccoovveeiiiiciiiecieeee 6

(ref:PRIM2020)
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[315 Respondents]

10

Q.53 (REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS) Thinking about the primary for the Republican candidate for

president in 2020, if the Republican primary were held today, who would you vote for?

White
Likely Working

Total Voters Class
Donald TrUMP oo 85 85 91
Joe Walsh, the former Congressman from
HINOIS.ceeeiieiei 5 4 1
Mark Sanford, the former Congressman and
former Governor of South Carolina..........ccccvvvee.... 4 4 2
Bill Weld, the former Governor of
MasSaChUSELES .....eoeeiiiiiiiiiceeeeeceee e 2 2 1
(OhEr) e, 1 1 0
(Don't know/Refused).......cooovveeiviiiiiiiiiiieiiee, 4 4 4

(ref:RPRIMVT1)

[241 Respondents]

College
Grads
78

(SN

Q.55 (DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY VOTERS) | am going to read a list of twenty of the declared candidates
running for the Democratic nomination for President. After | read the entire list, please tell me if a

© 2019 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Democratic primary for president were held today, who would you vote for?

White
Likely Working  College
Total Voters Class Grads

JOE BIEN e 30 29 22 29
Bernie Sanders........cccoo 21 21 32 13
Elizabeth Warren .........ccccoooooi 19 19 20 23
COry BOOKEN ...vviiiiiciiiee e 4 4 3 5
Kamala Harris.......cccvvvi 4 4 - 6
Pete BULLIGIEE ..oovvvviiiiii 4 4 4 3
Amy Klobuchar. ..o 2 2 2 3
Tulsi Gabbard.........cooovviiiiee 2 3 2 3
ANArew Yang....o.ooooiiiiiieie e 2 2 2 3
Beto O'ROUIKE ..vvvviiiiiiceeee e 1 1 2 -
JULAN Castro .vvvvviiieiiiii e 1 1 - 1
Marianne Williamson..........ccccooevvviiiiiiiiiice 1 1 - 2
TIMRYAN 1 1 1 1
Michael BeNNet.........ooovvviiiiiiiiicee 0 0 - -
Bill D& BIASIO wevvvvvieiieiieeiiieeeeeeeeeeee e - - - -
John Delaney .....cccceivviiiiiiicc e, - - - -
TOM STEYEr o - - - -
Steve BUIOCK ...vveeieiiiiiie e - - - -
Wayne MESSam .......uuuuuiieiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiinniiiinenennnnnnnnnees - - - -
JoeSestak ..o - - - -
(OTNEI) e 1 1 1 2
(Don't know/Refused).........cccovvveereiiiiiiecieee e, 5 6 8 4
(ref:DPRIMVT1)

Q.57 Thinking about the election for President in 2020, who would you vote for if the candidates were --
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Democrat Joe Biden, Republican Donald Trump, and Libertarian candidate Justin Amash?

Total
Democrat Joe Biden.....coooveoveiieeee e 49

Lean DemocratJoe Biden .......ooeeeeeiiiiiiieieeeee

Republican Donald Trump ......cooevvveeviiieeeiiiieeee, 40

Lean Republican Donald Trump.......ccoeevveeeiivieeenne,
Libertarian Justin Amash...........coceoiiiviiiiiiiicce,
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash ..........ccccceeeviiiienne,
(Other candidate) .......coovvvevviiiiiiie,
Lean (Other candidate)........ccccoovvvvvveeeeiiiiiiiie
(DON"t KNOW) .,
(ReUSEA) .o,

Total Democrat Joe Biden .......cccoeeeeevccieerceenncnennne 50
Total Republican Donald Trump ......ccceccceeeceenncnnnne 41

Total Libertarian Justin Amash ..........ccccceeeceeeeenneen.
Total (Other candidate).......cccceeveveeeecveeeeiereeeecnnen,
(ref:PRS20VT1B)

Likely
Voters
48

N O MO

= N

White

Working

Class
36

12

College
Grads
58
1
34

—~ O b~ O

No |

58
34

Q.59 Now, | know it is a long way off, but thinking about the election for President in 2020, who would
you vote for if the candidates were -- Democrat Elizabeth Warren, Republican Donald Trump, and

Libertarian candidate Justin Amash?

Total
Democrat Elizabeth Warren ........cccccoc 47

Lean Democrat Elizabeth Warren.........cccccccccoooo.

Republican Donald Trump ......coooveeeiiiieieeeiieeee 40

Lean Republican Donald Trump........ccceveeeeinieennne,
Libertarian Justin Amash.........ccocceviiiiiiciiiice,
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash ..........cccccveeeviiiieennn,
(Other candidate) ......ooeeeviiiiiiiiiccee e
Lean (Other candidate)........ccccoovveevieiiiiciiiiee,
(DON"t KNOW) ..
(Refused) .....oooeeiiiee e

Total Democrat Elizabeth Warren .........cccccovvveee.. 48
Total Republican Donald Trump .......ccccceeeeceeeeenneee. 41

Total Libertarian Justin Amash ........ccccceevveveveverenenn,
Total (Other candidate).......ccceeevveecveeeceeccireereeens
(ref:PRS20VT1W)
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Q.61 Now, | know it is a long way off, but thinking about the election for President in 2020, who would
you vote for if the candidates were -- Democrat Bernie Sanders, Republican Donald Trump, and

Libertarian candidate Justin Amash?

Total
Democrat Bernie Sanders.........coeeeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeee 48

Lean Democrat Bernie Sanders .......c.ccccvvveeveeeeiinn.

Republican Donald Trump ......coocvvveevvvieeeeiiieeee, 42

Lean Republican Donald Trump.......ccoeevveeeviiieeennnn,
Libertarian Justin Amash..........ccoeeoiiiviiiiiiiiicc,
Lean Libertarian Justin Amash ..........ccccceeeviiiienne,
(Other candidate) .......coovvvevviiiiiiie,
Lean (Other candidate).........ccccoevvvvveveiiiiiiiiie.
(Undecided) ....oovveveiiiieieeeeeeee e,
(ReUSEA) .o,

Total Democrat Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeecveeeeenneen. 48
Total Republican Donald Trump ......ccceccceeeceenncnnnne 43
Total Libertarian Justin Amash ........cccccveevevvveeennnen.
Total (Other candidate).......cccceeveveeeecveeeeiereeeecnnen,

(ref:PRS20VT1S)

Likely
Voters
47

White
Working  College

Class Grads

32 56
- 0
58 35
0 1
4 3
0 0
2 2
0 0
2 2
1 -
32 56
58 36
4 4
2 2

Q.63 Now | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. Thinking in political terms,

would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Total

Liberal ..o
MOAEIAte. ..o
CONSEIVATIVE ..o

(Don't know/Refused)........coooveeiviiiiiiiiiiieeieee,

(ref:IDEO1)
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Likely
Voters
28
35

White

Working  College

Class Grads

21 34
34 37
42 28
4 1
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Q.64 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

White
Likely Working

Total Voters Class
STrong DemMOCIAt ....ueeceee e 26 27 17
Weak DemOoCrat......ccceovviiiiciiiec e 15 15 17
Independent-lean Democrat ......ccccccovvvveeeiiinieeenne, 9 9 6
Independent .....cccviiiiiiiiic 4 4 4
Independent-lean Republican ..........cccccooeviiinnn. 10 10 10
Weak Republican.........ccccceeiviiiiiiiiicicce 11 11 15
Strong Republican.........ccccceiviiiiiiiiiicce 23 24 31
(Don't know/Refused)........cooovvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 1 1 1

(ref:PTYID1)

14

College
Grads
33
11
13
3
11
10
19
0

Q.67 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2018 election for Congress and other offices. How about

you? Were you able to vote in 2018, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

White
Likely  Working
Total Voters Class
VOt o, 87 90 86
Did NOt VOLE cuvvveiiceeeeeeec e 9 7 11
Not registered/Ineligible/too young....................... 2 2 3
(Refused) .....oooveiieece e 0 0 0
(Can't remember/ don't KNOwW)........cooovvveviiiineennnn, 1 1 1
(ref:VOTE18)

College
Grads
91
7
1

No |

Q.68 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for President between Donald Trump and
Hillary Clinton. How about you? Were you able to vote in 2016, or for some reason were you unable to

vote?
White
Likely  Working

Total Voters Class
VOtEA . 95 98 94
Did NOLVOLE ..eiiiiiiiii e, 4 1 4
Not registered/Ineligible/too young.........c..c.cue.... 1 - 2
(Refused) .....oooeeiieecee e - - -
(Can't remember/ don't KNOW) .......ccccovvveinvecninn.n, 0 0 -
(ref:VOTE16)

College
Grads
96
3

Q.69 Did you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not? (FOLLOW UP IF

© 2019 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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SUPPORTER) And would that be a strong or not so strong supporter?

White
Likely Working

Total Voters Class
STrONG SUPPOITEL Lottt 9 9 10
NOt SO STrong SUPPOITEr ..oovvviiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee 12 12 12
NOT @ SUPPOITEN oo 62 63 55
(Don't know/refused) ........cooeeovvieiieiiieeeeeee 16 15 22
Total SUPPOILET ....oeeeeieee et 21 22 23

(ref:TEASUPP)

[695 Respondents]

15

College
Grads
9
11
72
9

20

Q.70 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2018) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2018. Did you vote

for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

White
Likely  Working
Total Voters Class
Democratic congressional candidate..................... 51 51 35
Republican congressional candidate ..................... 42 42 57
(Other candidate) .....cooeeviviiiiiiicccce e 1 1 1
(Did not vote for CoNgress).......cooveevveeeiveeeeieeennn 1 1 1
(Don't know/Refused).........cccoeveeiieiieieeceeeee, 4 4 6
(ref:vVOTE2018)

[675 Respondents]

College
Grads
59

Q.71 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2016) In the 2016 election for President, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton

or Republican Donald Trump?

White
Likely Working
Total Voters Class
Democrat Hillary Clinton .......ccoocoveviiiiiiiiiece 46 46 31
Republican Donald Trump ....cccoooveviiiiiieeiiieee 44 44 59
(Gary JOhNSON) c..cooeiicccc e 1 1 1
(JIESTEINY e 1 1 1
(OTNEI) e 5 5 3
(Don't know/Refused).........cccoovveeiiiiciieeceeee e, 2 2 3
(Did not vote in 2016).....ccveevuieiiiiecieeeeeeeie e 1 1 2
(ref:VOTE2016)
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College
Grads
54
36

R = 0O ON
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Q.72 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Total
LAY LT 73
African-American or Black .........ccccoeeviiin, 12
Hispanic or LatinO ... 10
Native AMEeriCan .....cooooveei e 0
ASIAN Lo, 2
(OhEr) e, 1
(Don't know/refused) ........cooovviviiiiiiiiiiii e, 2

(ref:RACETHN)

Likely
Voters
74

16

White
Working  College
Class Grads

100 77
- 9
- 9
- 0
- 2
- 1
- 2

Q.74 Last year, that is in 2018, what was your total family income from all sources, before taxes? Just stop

me when | get to the right category.

Total
Less than $10,000.........coeeeie oo, 4
$10,000 to under $20,000 ........ceeovieeeieeeieeeeee 7
$20,000 to under $S30,000 ........ueeoieeeeeeeieeeee 8
$30,000 to under S50,000 .......c..cevveeeeeeeieeeeee, 14
S50,000 to under $75,000 ......c.eevveeeeieeeieeeeee, 16
$75,000 to under S100,000........ccooveeeeeerieeeieeen, 12
S100,000 OF MNOIE .o, 27
(RefUSEA) .o, 7
(DON"tEKNOW) ., 4

(ref:INCOME)
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Likely
Voters
4

14
16
12
28

White
Working  College
Class Grads

5 3
9 4
12 3
17 10
17 17
11 13
17 43
8 4
5 2
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Q.75 Let me ask a question about religion. Which one of these best describes yourself?

White
Likely Working  College
Total Voters Class Grads
Observant Catholic .........coooe, 10 10 11 11
Non-observant CatholiC...........ccocoviiiiiic 8 8 7 9
Evangelical Christian.......ccoocveeiiiiiiiieeeee 22 22 27 20
Non-evangelical Protestant .......ccccccoeevveeeviiieeennnn, 14 15 15 16
JEWISH oo, 3 3 2 5
MUSTIM e, 0 0 - 0
No religious affiliation...........cccoeiiiiiiii 24 24 20 28
(OThEI) e, 16 15 18 10
(Don't know/refused) ........oooviieiiiiiiiiiee, 2 2 1 1
Total CatholiC.....uvveeeeeeeeceeee e, 19 18 17 20
Total Non CatholiC......ccceevecieeececeee e, 36 37 42 35
Total Christian........ccccceeeieciieececeee e, 55 55 59 55
(ref:RELIG4)
Q.3 Respondent Gender
White

Likely =~ Working College
Total Voters Class Grads

VIALE e 47 48 47 48
Female ..o 53 52 53 52
(ref:GENDER)
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Q.5 In what year were you born?

Baby Boomer .....cccoovviiiiiii
Silent/Greatest .....oovveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

(ref:AGE)

Q.6 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

1-11thgrade ...coooocooviiiiiiiiie e
High School graduate.........c...cccooeveeiiiee
Non-college post H.S. ..o
Some COllEEE .vvviiiiiiiiic e
College graduate..........coooveiiviiiiiiciieeeee.
Post-graduate school.........c..cccoeviiiiiice,
(Don't know/Refused)........ccoovvieviieiceicann,

(ref:EDUC)
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Total

......... 1

33
23
31
11

Likely
Voters
4
20
1
33
28
13

White
Working
Class

w = =
NER oo uo o

18
35
16

White
Working
Class
6
37
2
55

18

College
Grads
6
9
12
8
10
9
8
9
10
17
2

35

28

29
6

College
Grads

69
31
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Q.7 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Living with a partner.......ccceceevviieieiiiiece,
(Don't know/refused) .........ooocvvviiiiiiiiiinnn

Separated/Divorced/Widowed.......................
Total Unmarried......ccoceveeeeeeiiiecieeeeeee e

(ref:MARITAL)
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White
Likely Working  College
Total Voters Class Grads
......... 49 50 47 57
......... 26 25 19 25
......... 11 11 14 8
7 11 4
.......... 5 5 6 5
2 3 1
........ 18 18 24 12
........ 49 48 50 42
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